

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(through video conference)**

OWP No. 464/2015
IA No. 663/2015

Mohd. Qasim

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Palak, Advocate vice
Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate

V/s

State of J & K and Others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2022

Objections on behalf of respondents have been filed through Mr. A G Sheikh, Advocate. However, the matter could not be considered due to non-availability of learned arguing counsel.

Await appearance in the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 18.05.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
10.02.2022
Sahil T