

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 464/2015

IA No. 663/2015

Mohd. Qasim

...Petitioner (s)

Through :- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate

V/s

State of J and K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate for R-4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
31.05.2022

Objections on behalf of respondent no. 4 stand filed. Let the respondent nos. 1 to 3 file their objections positively by the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 05.07.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
31.05.2022
Sahil T