

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 464/2015
IA No. 663/2015

Mohd. Qasim

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-1-3
Mr. A G Sheikh, Advocate for R-4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.10.2022

Respondent No. 4 has already filed response.

Ms. Monika Thakur, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. S S Nanda,
learned Sr. AAG has submitted that the response already filed on behalf of
Respondent No. 4 be treated as response on behalf of rest of the respondents.

Her statement is taken on record.

Ordered accordingly.

List for consideration on 15.11.2022.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
18.10.2022
Manan