

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 464/2015
IA No. 663/2015

Mohd. Qasim

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. G. Sheikh, Advocate
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Ms. Rozina Afzal, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to lay a motion for placing on record certain documents which are relevant for deciding the controversy in question.

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing an application for placing on record the requisite documents, with an advance copy of the application and the requisite documents to the learned counsel for the respondents.

List for final consideration on 05.12.2022.

It is made clear that no further adjournment on whatsoever ground shall be granted on the next date of hearing and the matter shall be heard finally.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
15.11.2022
Sahil Padha