

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 464/2015

IA No. 663/2015

CM No. 6866/2022

Mohd. Qasim

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. G. Sheikh, Advocate for R-4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish the copy of
CM No. 6866/2022 to Mr. A. G. Sheikh, Advocate.

Notice in CM No. 6866/2022. Requisite steps within one week.

List on 24.02.2023.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
05.12.2022
Neha