

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 464/2015  
CM No. 6866/2022

Mohd. Qasim

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. A.G. Sheikh, Advocate.  
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CM No. 6866/2022**

The applicant/petitioner has moved the instant application for placing on record certain documents for just adjudication of the case.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submission made at the bar, the same is allowed. The documents annexed with this application are taken on record subject to all just exceptions.

This application is **disposed of**.

**OWP No. 464/2015**

List on 27.03.2023.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
24.02.2023  
Michal Sharma