

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 464/2015

Mohd. Qasim

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant

Through: Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

Vs

State and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 3.
Mr. A.G.Sheikh, Advocate and
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate for R-4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No.4.

Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate appearing vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.

AAG seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply, which shall,
however, be the last and final opportunity.

List on 24.05.2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
12.04.2023
Pawan Chopra