

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 464/2015 c/w
OWP No. 1637/2015

Mohd. Qasim

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Virinder Dev Singh, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
M/S A G Sheikh & Ayjaz Lone, Advocates

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
08.09.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that OWP 1637/2015 has been wrongly listed with OWP 464/2015, as both these petitions are not related to each other, therefore, it was submitted that both these petitions be segregated.

Learned counsel for the other side has not opposed to this plea, as such, it is ordered that both these petitions be segregated and listed separately on **04.10.2023**, for consideration.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
08.09.2023
Manan