

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 464/2015

Mohd. Qasim

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Hifa Iqbal, Advocate

V/s

State and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohd. Irfan Andlabi, GA
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

21.10.2023.

Matter could not be considered due to non-availability of arguing
counsel on behalf of the petitioner.

List on 02.12.2023.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
21.10.2023
Tarun