

Sr. No. 47

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 464/2015

Mohd. Qasim

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Kanav Chandel, Advocate vice
Mrs. Rozina Afzal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Zaffar, Advocate vice Mrs.
Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate
Mr. A. G. Sheikh, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2024

Mr. Kanav Chandel, Advocate, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available today as she had suffered fracture.

On his request, adjourned.

List on 29.07.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
24.04.2024