

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No.464/2015

Mohd. Qasim

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate.
Ms. Sugandh Gandotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.12.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to assist this Court.

Granted.

List on 18.12.2024.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
02.12.2024
Eva