

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 464/2015

Mohd. Qasim

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Pallav Sharma, Advocate vice
Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate

V/s

State and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

18.12.2024

An adjournment is sought on the ground that the arguing counsel for the petitioner is not feeling well.

Adjourned.

List on 03.01.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

In the event there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner on the next date of hearing, interim order dated 16.04.2015 shall stand vacated.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
18.12.2024
Vishal