

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: OWP No. 464/2015

Mohd Qasim

Through: Ms. Roznia Afzal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ajaz Lone, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.04.2025

Adjourned at request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on **07.07.2025**.

Jammu
11.04.2025
Javid Iqbal



(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE