

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 464/2015

Mohd. Qasim

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Proxy counsel vice
Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

V/s

State and Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(26.11.2025)

01. Proxy counsel appearing vice Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate submits that learned arguing counsel is not available today, as she is indisposed.
02. Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel.
03. List on **13.02.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
26.11.2025
Sushant