

Sr. No. 78

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 464/2015

Mohd. Qasim

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 2.
None for R-3 & 4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.04.2026

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

List again on **18.05.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
10.04.2026
Ram Krishan